## BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST LAND USE BOARD

## REORGANIZATION MEETING, MONDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2016

## LAND USE BOARD MEMBERS:

MAYOR HARRY ROBBINS
COUNCILMAN JAMES DAVIS
BRYAN LEVANCE
DAVID BURTON
KEVIN FORD
SIDNEY HOOPER
ROBERT MCCARTHY
MARANDA SALAS
DAVID SUMNER
ANDREW HODGES, ALTERNATE

## BERNADETTE DUGAN, SECRETARY

MEETING OPENED AT BY _	·
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.	
PUBLIC MEETINGS STATEMENT REA	D BY BERNADETTE DUGAN:
WAS GIVEN TO TWO NEWSPAPERS, A REORGANIZATION MEETING OF THE SCHEDULED FOR THE TWENTY-SECO HOUR OF 7:30 P.M. TO BE HELD IN TH	,
LAND USE BOARD SECRETARY ADM	INISTERS THE OATH OF OFFICE TO:
BRYAN LEVANCE SIDNEY HOOPER	DAVID SUMNER ANDREW HODGES
ROLL CALL:	*Alternate Member
MAYOR ROBBINS COUNCILMAN DAVIS BRYAN LEVANCE	SIDNEY HOOPER ROBERT MCCARTHY MARANDA SALAS

**DAVID SUMNER** 

\*#1 ANDREW HODGES

DAVID BURTON

**KEVIN FORD** 

STEPHEN CHILDERS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:		
Motion by: To approve minutes of September 28, 2015 F	Seconded by:Regular meeting. Roll call vote.	
REORGANIZATION:		
1. Motion by: To appoint Walter Schoenewolf, Esq. as Lan vote.		
2. Motion by: To appoint Alan Dittenhofer as Land Use Bo	Seconded by:ard Engineer for 2016. Roll call vote.	
3. Motion by: as Land Use	Seconded by:Board Chairman for 2016. Roll call vote.	
4. Motion by: as L Roll call vote.	Seconded by:and Use Board Vice-Chairman for 2016.	
5. Motion by: as call vote.	Seconded by:	
6. Motion by: To approve 2016 Schedule of Meetings. Rol		
CORRESPONDENCE:		
Pinelands Commission Meeting Schedule for 2016		
OLD BUSINESS:		
NULLIFICATION OF PREVIOUS LAND USE BOARD APPROVAL FOR PROPERTY DESIGNATED AS BLOCK 64; LOTS 1-3 (This approval had been granted for Lenny Earley, Jr. in 2006. He had planned to build a single family dwelling but did not go through with his plans for the property which was sold to John Applegate,		

Jr.)

NEW BUSINESS:		
PUBLIC COMMENTS:	Т	Time opened:
ADJOURNMENT:	Т	ime closed:
Motion by: To adjourn meeting. Roll call vote. Time: _	Seconded by:	